

The image features a blue background with a white, swirling, marbled pattern. At the top, the word "airboard" is written in a white, lowercase, sans-serif font with a registered trademark symbol. Below it, the text "HIGH QUALITY INFLATABLE PRODUCTS" is centered in a smaller, white, uppercase, sans-serif font. The main part of the image shows two people snow tubing down a snowy mountain slope. The person in the foreground is wearing a light blue shirt, black pants, a black helmet, and green-tinted goggles. They are lying on their stomachs on a grey inflatable tube. The person in the background is wearing a purple shirt, black pants, a black helmet, and yellow-tinted goggles, also lying on their stomachs on a blue inflatable tube. The background shows a vast, snow-covered mountain range under a clear blue sky.

airboard®

HIGH QUALITY
INFLATABLE PRODUCTS

SNOW-BODYBOARDS MANUAL AND SAFETY GUIDE

CLASSIC 130-X | FREERIDE 180-X | FREERIDE 100-X
AIRBOARD.COM

airboard®

ATA RACE EDITION



ATA RACE EDITION

APPLICATION

Race | Jumps | Slopes
Fast and easy turning


FUNCTION

Glued Profiles | Ultra versatile | Quick and agile
Providing stability at speed
Extremely durable reinforced coated fabric

CONTAINS

ATA RACE EDITION | Pump | Bag | Handleash


SPECIFICATIONS

 125 cm - 190 cm

 120 x 70 x 23 cm

 130 litres

 3 kg

 Pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)

airboard®

CLASSIC 130-X



RUBY



BLUE



SILVER



APPLICATION ↻

Jumps | Slopes | Terrain Park
Fast and easy turning

FUNCTION ↻

Ultra versatile | Quick and agile
Providing stability at speed
Extremely durable reinforced coated fabric

CONTAINS ↻

AIRBOARD CLASSIC | Pump | Bag | Handleash

SPECIFICATIONS ↻

 125 cm - 190 cm

 120 x 70 x 23 cm

 130 litres

 3 kg

 Pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)

airboard®

FREERIDE 180-X | 100-X



RUBY



BLUE



SILVER

APPLICATION ☺

Backcountry | Slopes
Ideal for freeriding and slopes

FUNCTION ☺

Powder tracking | Provides extra absorption
Increased float in the powder
Extremely durable reinforced coated fabric

CONTAINS ☺


AIRBOARD FREERIDE | Pump | Bag | Handleash

SPECIFICATIONS ☺

	180-X	100-X
 Height	140 cm - 210 cm	100 cm - 160 cm
 Dimensions	130 x 82 x 30cm	100 x 50 x 23 cm
 Capacity	180 litres	100 litres
 Weight	3.5 kg	2.0 kg
 Pressure	Pressure: 0.05 bar (0.7 psi)	

SOFTBOARD

REGULAR | SMALL

 BLUE
 GREEN



APPLICATION ↻

Sledding hills | Backyard sledding
No fabric reinforcement.
Not recommended for racing or jumping.

FUNCTION ↻

Easy control | Funride | Light pack

CONTAINS ↻

SOFTBOARD | Pull-leash

SPECIFICATIONS ↻

	REGULAR	SMALL
 125 cm - 190 cm	125 cm - 190 cm	90 cm - 125 cm
 120 x 70 x 23 cm	120 x 70 x 23 cm	80 x 45 x 15 cm
 130 litres	130 litres	50 litres
 3 kg	3 kg	1.8 kg
 Pressure: 0.02 bar (0.3 psi)	Pressure: 0.02 bar (0.3 psi)	



- HELMET GATH HAT
- DETACHABLE INSERTED STORM HOOD
- RESISTENT NYLON FABRIC | BREATHABLE
- ADJUSTABLE SUSPENDERS INSIDE
- UNDERARM VENTILATION TWO-WAY
- LEFT AN RIGHT SLEEVE POCKET WITH WATERPROOFED ZIPPERS
- CORDURA ELBOW INSERTS
- COVERED BACK POCKETS
- LYCRA SNOW CUFF HANDS
- FULLY TAPED SEAMS
- FULL LENGTH TWO WAY LEG ZIPPER
- KNEEPAD SCHÖLLER KEFLAR®
- WATERPROOF 15'000 MM
- SNOW CUFF LEGS



HELMET GATH
VISOR



BAG
SPORT



BACKPACK
ADVANCED



BAG
MESSENGER



KNEE PROTECTION
PRO



HANDBAG
LADY



RECYCLING ♻️

All bags are made from used airboards. our recycling concept aims to support the environment. Quality and style is the standard.

GARANTIE

Fun-Care AG gewährt dem Erstkäufer eine Garantie auf Material und Fabrikationsfehler während einer Zeit von zwei Jahren ab Kaufdatum aller Produkte der Marke Airboard®. Der Garantieanspruch gilt unter folgenden Voraussetzungen: Vorlage der Kaufquittung oder Rechnung.

Garantieansprüche können unter oben genannten Voraussetzungen bei dem Fachhändler eingereicht werden, bei welchem das Produkt erworben wurde.

Fun-Care AG prüft alle eingehenden Garantieansprüche. Falls ein Materialdefekt oder ein Fabrikationsfehler vorliegt, entscheidet Fun-Care AG nach eigenem Ermessen, ob der Defekt sachgemäß repariert wird oder das entsprechende defekte Teil, allenfalls das Produkt, zu ersetzen ist.

Diese Garantie gilt nicht bei Schäden, die während der Vermietung oder Ausleihe des Produkts aufgrund missbräuchlicher Verwendung oder Zweckentfremdung des Produkts, Nachlässigkeit oder normaler Abnutzung entstehen. Ebenso wenig gilt sie bei Schäden durch äußere Einwirkungen (Stiche, Schnittdefekte oder Materialabrieb, auch wenn diese bei sachgemäßer Verwendung erfolgt sind), aufgrund von überhöhtem Luftdruck oder Veränderungen des Produkts durch Dritte und bei Schäden, die durch Unfälle, unsachgemäße Verwendung oder unsachgemäße Lagerung entstanden sind. Veränderungen der Farbe des Produkts durch Sonneneinwirkung fallen nicht unter die gewährten Garantieleistungen.

Es bestehen keinerlei weiterreichende Garantieansprüche als die hier aufgeführten. Fun-Care AG haftet keinesfalls für Schäden oder Verletzungen, die bei der Verwendung des Produkts der Marke Airboard® entstehen mögen.

LENK- UND BREMSTECHNIK

Gesteuert wird durch Gewichtsverlagerung, gebremst durch Drehen des Snow-Bodyboards um 90° zur Fahrtrichtung.

Registrieren Sie Ihr Airboard online und erhalten Sie bei ihrem nächsten Einkauf einen Rabatt auf das gesamte Airboard-Sortiment.
<http://reg.airboard.com>

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE SNOW-BODYBOARD

1. Das Snow-Bodyboard ist ein Wintersportgerät.
2. Das Snow-Bodyboard ist nur auf gesicherten Schlitzenwegen sowie auf dafür vorgesehenen Schlittenpisten zu benutzen.
3. Kinder unter 12 Jahren sollten das Snow-Bodyboard nur in Begleitung eines Erwachsenen benutzen.
4. Das Snow-Bodyboard ist kein Wasserfahrzeug (es gibt nur eine Luftkammer).
5. Blasen Sie das Snow-Bodyboard nicht übermässig auf und verwenden Sie nur die mitgelieferte Handpumpe um Feuchtigkeitbildung im Board zu verhindern.
- 5a. Achtung: Beachten Sie, dass der Luftdruck im Snow-Bodyboard bei steigender Höhe zunimmt. Das Snow-Bodyboard sollte deshalb vor dem Aufstieg niemals prall gefüllt werden.
- 5b. Direkte Sonneneinstrahlung kann zu einem Überdruck im Snow-Bodyboard und zu ernsthafter Beschädigung führen.
- 5c. Vollständig aufgepumpt darf das Snow-Bodyboard nicht direkt von einem kalten an einen warmen Ort gebracht werden (z.B. von der Piste / von draussen ins Restaurant, in den Skiraum, etc.).
6. Setzen Sie das Snow-Bodyboard niemals spitzen oder scharfen Gegenständen aus, (z.B. Messern, spitzen Steinen, Steigeisen etc.) und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit heissen Gegenständen über 40° Celsius.
7. Reinigen Sie das Snow-Bodyboard nur mit Wasser, verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.
8. Bewahren Sie das Snow-Bodyboard niemals in feuchtem Zustand auf und lagern Sie es nicht über längere Zeit gefaltet.
9. Tragen Sie robustes wintertaugliches Schuhwerk und eine vollständige Schutzbekleidung, die Folgendes umfasst: Helm, Brille, Handschuhe, Ellenbogen- und Knieschutz.
10. Fahren Sie immer vorsichtig und mit angepasster Geschwindigkeit. Bewahren Sie zu jedem Zeitpunkt die Kontrolle über das Snow-Bodyboard.
11. Das Snow-Bodyboard darf nicht von motorisierten Fahrzeugen gezogen werden.
12. Die maximale Belastung beträgt 100 kg.
13. Die Benutzung des Snow-Bodyboards erfolgt ausschliesslich auf eigenes Risiko.

GARANTIE

Fun-Care AG accorde à l'acheteur initial une garantie pièces et main d'œuvre d'une durée de deux ans à compter de la date d'achat de tous les produits de la marque Airboard®. La demande de garantie s'applique dans les conditions suivantes: présentation du justificatif d'achat ou de la facture. Les demandes de garantie peuvent être déposées dans les conditions susmentionnées chez le revendeur auprès duquel le produit de la marque Airboard® a été acheté.

Fun-Care AG examine toutes les demandes de garantie qui lui parviennent. En cas de défaut de matériau ou de vice de fabrication, il appartient à Fun-Care AG de décider si le défaut doit être réparé de manière appropriée ou si la pièce défectueuse concernée – le cas échéant l'ensemble du produit – doit être remplacée.

Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages qui surviennent durant la location ou le prêt du produit, du fait d'un usage abusif du produit ou d'une utilisation autre que celle à laquelle il est destiné, du fait d'une négligence ou de l'usure normale ; elle ne s'applique pas non plus aux dommages causés par des incidences extérieures (perforations, entailles ou usure du matériau par frottement, même si ces phénomènes se produisent dans le cadre d'une utilisation conforme), du fait d'une pression d'air trop élevée ou de modifications du produit par des tiers, ni aux dommages subis par le produit du fait d'accidents, d'un usage non conforme ou d'un entreposage non conforme. Les modifications de couleur des produits dues aux rayonnements solaires ne font pas partie des prestations prévues par la garantie.

Il n'existe en aucun cas de recours de garantie autres que ceux mentionnés ici. Fun-Care AG décline toute responsabilité en cas de dommages ou préjudices survenant lors de l'utilisation de tous les produits.

TECHNIQUE DE FREINAGE ET DE DIRECTION

On change la direction en déplaçant son poids, on freine en tournant le snow-bodyboard de 90° par rapport à la direction de marche.

Enregistrez votre Airboard online et recevez une rabais sur votre prochaine commande.
<http://reg.airboard.com/fr>

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ

1. Le snow-bodyboard est un équipement de sport d'hiver.
2. Le snow-bodyboard doit être utilisé uniquement sur des pistes de luge sécurisées ainsi que sur des zones conçues spécialement à cet effet.
3. Les enfants âgés de moins de 12 ans ne peuvent utiliser le snow-bodyboard que s'ils sont accompagnés d'un adulte.
4. Le snow-bodyboard ne doit pas être utilisé sur l'eau (il ne comprend qu'une chambre à air).
5. Ne pas gonfler excessivement le snow-bodyboard et user seulement la pompe à main livrée pour prévenir la formation d'humidité dans le snow-bodyboard.
- 5a. Attention: Vérifier que la pression d'air du snow-bodyboard augmente avec l'altitude. Le snow-bodyboard ne doit donc jamais être entièrement gonflé avant son ascension.
- 5b. L'exposition directe aux rayons du soleil peut provoquer une surpression dans le snow-bodyboard et entraîner des dommages sérieux.
- 5c. Le snow-bodyboard rempli d'air et qui vient d'un endroit froid ne doit jamais rentrer dans une pièce d'une température nettement supérieure (comme par exemple, un restaurant, ou un local chauffé pour des ski, etc.)
6. Ne jamais exposer le snow-bodyboard à des objets pointus ou aiguisés (par exemple un couteau, des cailloux pointus, des grimettes, etc.). Éviter tout contact avec des objets d'une température dépassant 40°C.
7. Le snow-bodyboard doit être lavé seulement avec de l'eau normal. Ne pas utiliser des produits détergents et agressifs.
8. Ne jamais ranger le snow-bodyboard alors qu'il est humide et ne pas le laisser plié pendant une durée trop longue.
9. Porter des chaussures d'hiver solides et des vêtements assurant une protection complète comprenant: casque, lunettes de protection, gants, protections des coudes et des genoux.
10. Toujours conduire prudemment, à une vitesse adaptée. Garder à tous moments le contrôle du snow-bodyboard.
11. Ne pas se faire tracter avec un véhicule motorisé.
12. Le chargement maximal est 100 kilos.
13. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité pour les risques encourus lors de l'utilisation du snow-bodyboard.

GARANZIA

Fun-Care AG offre unicamente all'acquirente originario del marchio Airboard® la garanzia che copre materiale e difetti di fabbricazione durante un periodo di due anni a contare dalla data d'acquisto. Il diritto di garanzia si può far valere alle seguenti condizioni: presentazione della ricevuta d'acquisto o della fattura.

I diritti di garanzia sono da far valere alle condizioni sopracitate presso il negozio specializzato nel quale è avvenuto l'acquisto del prodotto.

Fun-Care AG esaminerà ogni richiesta di garanzia presentata. In caso di difetto del materiale o di fabbricazione, Fun-Care AG deciderà in base alle proprie valutazioni se il difetto potrà essere riparato in modo appropriato, oppure se il pezzo difettoso o eventualmente l'intero prodotto dovrà essere sostituito.

La presente garanzia non avrà alcuna validità per quanto si riferisce ai danni riportati da prodotti noleggiati o rilasciati in prestito, in caso di un loro uso abusivo o di un loro impiego diverso da quello previsto, di negligenza o di normale usura; la garanzia si riterrà invalida anche in caso di influssi esterni (puncture, tagli o asportazioni di materiale in seguito a sfregamenti, anche quando gli stessi si siano presentati dopo uso appropriato del prodotto), dall'eccessiva pressione dell'aria o da interventi di modifica effettuati sul prodotto ad opera di terzi, nonché in caso di danni subiti dal prodotto in seguito a infortunio, uso inappropriato o immagazzinaggio inadeguato. Non rientrano nelle prestazioni della garanzia accordata i cambiamenti di colore del prodotto causati dalle radiazioni solari.

Non sussistono alcuni diritti di garanzia oltre a quelli qui enumerati. In nessun caso Fun-Care AG può essere resa responsabile per danni o infortuni che potrebbero attribuirsi all'uso del prodotto.

TECNICA DI GUIDA E DI FRENATURA

Si manovra spostando il peso, si frena girando lo snow-bodyboard di 90° rispetto alla direzione di marcia.

Registra il tuo Airboard online e ricevi uno sconto sul tuo prossimo acquisto
<http://reg.airboard.com/it>

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

1. Lo snow-bodyboard è un attrezzo sportivo invernale.
2. Lo snow-bodyboard è da utilizzare unicamente su percorsi slittabili sicuri e su piste speciali per slitte.
3. I bambini inferiori ai 12 anni dovrebbero usare lo snow-bodyboard soltanto se accompagnati da una persona adulta.
4. Lo snow-bodyboard non è un natante (ha una sola camera d'aria).
5. Non gonfiare eccessivamente lo snow-bodyboard e usare solamente la distribuita pompa a mano per evitare la formazione di umidità nello snow-bodyboard.
- 5a. Attenzione: Tener presente che la pressione dell'aria nello snow-bodyboard aumenta in funzione dell'altitudine sul livello del mare alla quale esso si trova. È da evitare di gonfiare a fondo lo snow-bodyboard prima di raggiungere altitudini superiori.
- 5b. La radiazione solare diretta può favorire una sovrappressione nello snow-bodyboard e causare gravi danni.
- 5c. Lo snow-bodyboard completamente gonfio non deve mai essere portato direttamente da un luogo freddo ad uno caldo (per esempio dalla pista / da fuori al ristorante).
6. Il contatto dello snow-bodyboard con oggetti appuntiti o affilati (p. es. lame, pietre aguzze, ramponi, ecc.) e il contatto con oggetti molto caldi - oltre 40°Celsius - è da evitare.
7. Lo snow-bodyboard deve essere pulito soltanto con acqua. L'utilizzo di prodotti aggressivi è da evitare.
8. Lo snow-bodyboard non è da riporre allo stato umido e non è da conservare ripiegato per periodi prolungati.
9. Calzare calzature invernali robuste e indossare tutti gli indumenti e gli oggetti di sicurezza seguenti: casco, occhiali, guanti, salvagomiti e salvaginocchi.
10. L'uso dello snow-bodyboard richiede prudenza. Adattare la velocità alle circostanze. Usare lo snow-bodyboard in modo tale da averlo sempre sotto controllo.
11. Non si fare tirare con un veicolo motorizzato.
12. Il carico massimo è 100 kg.
13. L'uso dello snow-bodyboard avviene esclusivamente a rischio dell'utente.

LIMITED WARRANTY

Fun-Care AG warrants to the original purchaser only that its high-quality products of the brand Airboard® are free from material and manufacturing defects for a period of two years from the date of purchase. Warranty claims are accepted only on presentation of the receipt or the invoice. Warranty claims complying with the above conditions may be submitted to the dealer from which you purchased the product.

Fun-Care AG will verify all warranty claims. Should a material or manufacturing defect be discovered, Fun-Care AG will judge for itself whether to repair the defect or to replace the relevant parts, or if necessary, the entire product.

This warranty does not cover damage caused to the product when hired out or loaned, by improper use, uses for which it was not intended, neglect or normal wear. Neither does it cover damage from external causes (punctures, cuts or abrasions, including those sustained in normal use), due to excessive air pressure, or modifications to the product by third parties, or damage caused by accidents, inappropriate use or storage. The warranty does not cover changes in the product's color due to exposure to sunlight.

This warranty only covers such claims as described here. Fun-Care AG shall not be held liable for damage or injuries sustained during use of the products.

BRAKING AND STEERING TECHNIQUE

You steer by shifting your weight, you brake by turning the snow-bodyboard at a 90° angle to your driving direction.

Register your Airboard online and get a discount on your next purchase.
<http://reg.airboard.com/en>

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

1. The snow-bodyboard is a winter sport tool.
2. The snow-bodyboard is to be used on secured sledding runs or in especially designated sledding areas only.
3. Children under 12 years of age should use the snow-bodyboard only when accompanied by an adult.
4. Do not use your snow-bodyboard for water sports (it has only one air chamber).
5. Do not inflate the snow-bodyboard excessively and use solely the provided hand pump in order to prevent the formation of humidity inside the snow-bodyboard.
- 5a. Attention: Please note that the air pressure within the snow-bodyboard rises with altitude. Therefore, the snow-bodyboard should never be completely inflated before arriving at the top.
- 5b. Direct exposure to sun may result in overpressure of the snow-bodyboard and cause serious damage.
- 5c. The fully inflated snow-bodyboard must never be taken directly from a cold to a heated area (e.g. from the slope / outside to the restaurant or a ski-room, etc.).
6. Avoid contact with pointed or sharp objects such as knives, sharp-edged rocks and stones, climbing irons, etc. Serious damage might also be caused to your snow-bodyboard by exposure to hot objects with temperatures above 40 degrees Celsius.
7. Clean the snow-bodyboard with fresh water only. Do not use detergent.
8. Always let your snow-bodyboard dry before storing, and do not keep it folded for an extended period of time.
9. Wear sturdy winter shoes or boots and protective clothing when using the snow-bodyboard. A full set of protective clothing should include a helmet, goggles, gloves, elbow and knee protection.
10. Always ride with caution and adapt your speed to the situation. Make sure you are in full control of your snow-bodyboard at all times.
11. Do not pull after any motorised vehicles.
12. The maximum load is 100 kg.
13. The use of your snow-bodyboard is entirely at your own risk.



❖ FUN

11'0" x 30"
(334cm x 76cm)
8.9kg / 0.6bar (9psi)

Das Allround-SUP für
die ganze Familie



❖ CRUISER

11'0" x 30"
(334cm x 76cm)
8.9kg / 0.6bar (9psi)

Das sportliche SUP für
die ganze Familie



❖ TRAVEL

9'6" x 33"
(290cm x 84cm)
11.6kg / 0.8bar (12psi)

Das robuste Fluss-
und Wildwasser-SUP



❖ STREAM

10'0" x 32"
(305cm x 82cm)
11.7kg / 0.8bar (12psi)

Das robuste
Allround- und Fluss SUP



❖ SHARK

11'2" x 29"
12'6" x 30"
11.1kg | 6.4kg

Das Touren SUP
für lange Strecken



❖ ROCKET

14'0" x 28"
(427cm x 71cm)
12.5kg / 15-22psi

Das Top Speed SUP um
Wettkämpfe zu gewinnen



FUN-CARE

Fun-Care AG, Untermüli 3, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland,
Phone +41 41 769 30 00, Fax +41 41 769 30 01
info@airboard.com, www.airboard.com



.....
Retailer | Fachgeschäft | Point de vente